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Transitions To

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR STRUCTURAL GEOLOGY AND TECTONICS
(IASGT)

Based on directives of the IUGS, the commission on Tectonics & Structural Geology (TecTask) is transitioning into the
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR STRUCTURAL GEOLOGY AND TECTONICS (IASGT). All the activities of TecTask such as
Outcropedia, Terminology, Education and Training etc. that are listed on the homepage (www.tectask.org) will continue
as before, but will come under the IASGT. For a formal communication, the headquarters of the IASGT during the
transition will be “The Geological Society of India Regional Center Kharagpur”. The homepage will also change shortly.
TecTask has nominated the below Executive Board of IASGT to oversee the transition.

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR STRUCTURAL GEOLOGY AND TECTONICS (IASGT)

EXECUTIVE BOARD
President: Manish A. Mamtani (IIT Kharagpur, India) (mamtani@gg.iitkgp.ac.in)
Vice President: Taija Torvela (University of Leeds, UK) (t.m.torvela@leeds.ac.uk)
Secretary: Lorenzo Gemignani (Freie Universitat Berlin, Germany) (lgemignani@zedat.fu-berlin.de)
Treasurer: De facto™ (Treasurer of the Geological Society of India Regional Center Kharagpur)

Board Members
lan Alsop (University of Aberdeen, UK) (ian.alsop@abdn.ac.uk)
Kathakali Bhattacharyya (IISER Kolkata, India) (kathakali@iiserkol.ac.in)
Susanne Buiter (GFZ Potsdam, Germany) (susanne.buiter@gfz-potsdam.de)
Rodolfo Carosi (University of Turin, Italy) (rodolfo.carosi@unito.it)
Dyanna M. Czeck (University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, USA) (dyanna@uwm.edu)

Ezzoura Errami (Université Cadi Ayyad , Morocco) (errami.e@ucd.ac.ma)

Eugenio Fazio (University of Catania, Italy)(eugenio.fazio@unict.it)
Haakon Fossen (University of Bergen, Norway)(Haakon.Fossen@uib.no)

Laura Beatriz Giambiagi (CONICET, Argentina)(lgiambiagi@mendoza-conicet.gob.ar)
Enrigue Gomez-Rivas (University of Barcelona, Spain) (e.gomez-rivas@ub.edu)
Christoph Hilgers (Karlsruhe Institute of Technology, Germany) (christoph.hilgers@kit.edu)
Bruce Hobbs (CSIRO, Perth, Australia) (Bruce.Hobbs@csiro.au)

M. Sakawat Hossain (Jahangirnagar University, Bangladesh)(sakawat@juniv.edu)
Salvatore laccarino (University of Turin, ltaly) (salvatore.iaccarino@unito.it)
Maria-Gema Llorens (Geosciences Barcelona-CSIC, Spain) (mgllorens@geo3bcn.csic.es)
Théophile Njanko (University of Dschang, Cameroon) (tnjanko@gmail.com)

Alison Ord (University of Western Australia, Australia) (alison.ord@uwa.edu.au)
David Peacock (University of Gottingen, Germany) (hermangedge@gmail.com)

M. Irene Bartolomeu Raposo (Universidade de Sao Paulo, Brazil) (irene@usp.br)
Jin-Han Ree (Korea University, South Korea) (reejh@korea.ac.kr)

Tamara de Riese (University of Tuebingen, Germany) (tamara.de-riese@uni-tuebingen.de)
Koushik Sen (Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology, India) (koushik.geol@gmail.com)
Virginia Toy (University of Mainz, Germany) (virginia.toy@uni-mainz.de)

Lorraine Tual (Universitéde Bretagne Occidentale, France) (lorraine.tual@univ-brest.fr)
Ram Weinberger (Geological Survey of Israel, Jerusalem, Israel) (rami.weinberger@gsi.gov.il)
Zhongbao Zhao (Chinese Academy of Sciences, China) (zhaozhb04@163.com)

*during transition from TecTask to IASGT only

Become a Member of the IASGT

Send below details to the Secretary of IASGT (Dr. Lorenzo Gemignani; Igemignani@zedat.fu-berlin.de)
Name:
E-mail:
Address/Affiliation:

As of 2022, Membership of IASGT is Free!



